Phone No.04936 202539



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, WAYANAD

No.WS(1)2546/16

Kalpetta, Dated:05.08.2020

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Wayanad- Ranked List for the post of Clerk/Cashier (Category No. 021/2014) (Society Quota)- in District Co.Operative Bank in

Wayanad District-Addendum Notification issuing of Reg.

Ref: 1) Ranked List No 106/2017 /DOW Dated 18.01.17.

2) Letter No DR5-3/50031/2018-KPSC Part 1 dated 22.07.2020 of the Secretary KPSC

It is hereby notified that the Name of the Candidate viz Sri.Jitheesh P K with Register No 142905 is additionally included in the Ranked List by assigning Rank 5A in between Rank No 5 and 6 in the Main List of the Ranked List No 106/2017/DOW dated 18.01.2017 for the post of Clerk/Cashier (Category No 21/2014) (Society-Quota) in District Co.Operative Bank in Wayanad District, abiding by the Interim order dated 12/3/2020 in WP(C) No 5360 of 2017 of the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

Main List

Rank No	Reg. No.	Name	Mark			DOB	Community	Remarks
			Test	Wtg.	Total			
5	142057	Joshy K T	56	-	56	12.03.1979		
5A	142905	Jitheesh P K	55.33	-	55.33	07.11.1976	Thiyya	
6	141822	Bini Mathew C	54.67	-	54.67	14.05.1979		

The Ranked list No.106/2017/DOW Dated 18.01.17 stands modified to the above extent. (By Order of the Commission)

ULLASAN P DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, WAYANAD

Approved for issue

Section Officer